
Section 6AA Championships  
Gale Woods    Oct. 24, 2012     Light rain, 10 mph North, 56 degrees  
  1 Wayzata      36    2    4    9   10   11   17   29   16:06  0:48 
  2 Edina      52    3    5    7   14   23   27   39   16:18  0:55 
  3 Hopkins      63    1    6   15   20   21   24   51   16:19  1:16 
  4 Southwest     93    8   12   18   22   33   47   54   16:37  0:42 
  5 Eden Prairie 117   13   16   19   28   41   42   50   16:46  0:53 
  6 Minnetonka 176   30   31   32   37   46   49   64   17:06  0:31 
  7 Armstrong    190   25   26   34   45   60   62   70   17:13  1:05 
  8 Washburn     258   35   53   55   57   58   82   86   17:40  0:47 
  9 Benilde-St M 279   36   52   56   61   74   76   81   17:50  1:25 
10 St Louis Park 282   38   40   59   67   78   83   91   17:50  1:34 
11 Cooper      301   43   48   65   68   77   79   85   17:57  1:12 
12 South      341   63   66   69   71   72   75   80   18:11  0:23 
13 DeLaSalle      376   44   73   84   87   88   89   90   19:07  2:42 
Incomplete Teams: Henry, Roosevelt, Minneapolis Edison 

 

1. Wayzata 
    2  Connor Olson, 10     15:33   
    4  Josh Nielsen, 11     15:52   
    9  Ian Eklin, 10     16:20   
   10  Adam Brandt, 12     16:21   
   11  Connor Eastman, 11     16:21   
   17  Robert Rudin, 12     16:34   
   29  Manny Santana, 12     16:54   
 

2. Edina 
    3  Will Burke, 12     15:51   
    5  Logan Ramlet, 10     16:09   
    7  Matt Lumbar, 11     16:14   
   14  Peter Knoll, 12     16:28   
   23  Kyle Staunton, 12     16:47   
   27  Jonathan Shirley, 9     16:52   
   39  Luke Lumbar, 11     17:15   
 

3. Hopkins 
    1  Joe Klecker, 10     15:27   
    6  Reed Fischer, 12     16:12   
   15  Thomas Heegaard, 12     16:29   
   20  Will Jones, 12     16:40   
   21  Owen Hoeft, 9     16:44   
   24  Jack Henschel, 9     16:49   
   51  Logan Athmann, 11     17:38   
 

4. Minneapolis Southwest 
    8  Sam Sinkler, 11     16:17   
   12  Vince Puzak, 12     16:25   
   18  Austin Knowlton, 12     16:40   
   22  Augustine Metzdorff, 12    16:45   
   33  Andrew McGillivary, 12     16:59   
   47  Michael Gaines, 11     17:28   
   54  Eric Holm, 12     17:47   
 

5. Eden Prairie 
   13  Cal Lawton, 11     16:26   
   16  Ryan Stewart, 12     16:30   
   19  Henry Zurn, 12     16:40   
   28  Jake Pettit, 10     16:53   
   41  Jacob Young, 11     17:20   
   42  Sean Hames, 10     17:23   
   50  Thomas Bye, 12     17:35   

6. Minnetonka 
   30  Cullin Thiss, 12     16:57   
   31  Nate Janssen, 12     16:57   
   32  Maxwell Kuzara, 12     16:59   
   37  Scott Kvidera, 11     17:07   
   46  Sam Friesen, 12     17:28   
   49  Casey Halbmaier, 12     17:35   
   64  Jimmy Sebold, 11     17:59   
 

7. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   25  Jon Delaney, 11     16:51   
   26  Nathan Comer, 11     16:51   
   34  Ben Kaufman, 10     17:01   
   45  Joel Thayer, 12     17:26   
   60  Justin Brecheisen, 10     17:57   
   62  Tim Hill, 10     17:57   
   70  Kyle Sweeney, 9     18:17   
 

8. Minneapolis Washburn 
   35  Martin Donovan, 9     17:05   
   53  Connor White, 10     17:44   
   55  Chris Covert, 10     17:47   
   57  Alex Streitz, 10     17:50   
   58  Andrew Sell, 9     17:52   
   82  Alec Voigt, 12     19:10   
   86  Ryan Schow, 10     20:00   
 

9. Benilde-St Margaret's 
   36  Andy Renier, 11     17:07   
   52  Jay Biwer, 11     17:42   
   56  Alec Black, 12     17:50   
   61  Matt Racchini, 12     17:57   
   74  Henry Jackson, 10     18:33   
   76  Jack Munkeby, 12     18:34   
   81  Dan Lenington, 10     18:53   
 

10. St Louis Park 
   38  Nick Sokolowski, 11     17:07   
   40  Andrew Jewell, 11     17:18   
   59  Liam Schmelzle, 10     17:56   
   67  Elliot Slade, 11     18:09   
   78  Thanasi Pantazides, 10     18:42   
   83  Jack Lynch, 8     19:14   
   91  Jacob Pokorny, 11     20:58   
 

11. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   43  Garrett Williams, 9     17:23   
   48  Kyle Goldman, 10     17:29   
   65  Nick Sallen, 12     18:05   
   68  Dane Johnson, 12     18:11   
   77  Jordan Daniel, 12     18:35   
   79  Sam Kessler, 10     18:45   
   85  Connor Worst, 12     19:51   
 

12. Minneapolis South 
   63  Alec Ausland, 12     17:59   
   66  Raleigh Gleason, 12     18:06   
   69  Ben Neubecker, 12     18:12   
   71  Andrew Clausen, 12     18:17   
   72  Sam Nelson, 11     18:22   
   75  Conor Garrity, 12     18:33   
   80  Jacob Patterson, 10     18:47   
 

13. DeLaSalle 
   44  Louis Wohletz, 12     17:26   
   73  Nick Pemberton, 11     18:25   
   84  Ben Suek, 11     19:31   
   87  Noah Buchl, 11     20:06   
   88  Jalen Wilson, 12     20:08   
   89  Malik Bowker-Hassan, 10    20:16   
   90  Alex Richards, 11     20:51   
 



    1      1  Joe Klecker, 10     15:27    Hopkins      
    2      2  Connor Olson, 10     15:33    Wayzata      
    3      3  Will Burke, 12     15:51    Edina      
    4      4  Josh Nielsen, 11     15:52    Wayzata      
    5      5  Logan Ramlet, 10     16:09    Edina      
    6      6  Reed Fischer, 12     16:12    Hopkins      
    7      7  Matt Lumbar, 11     16:14    Edina      
    8      8  Sam Sinkler, 11     16:17    Minneapolis Southwest  
    9      9  Ian Eklin, 10     16:20    Wayzata      
  10    10  Adam Brandt, 12     16:21    Wayzata      
  11    11  Connor Eastman, 11     16:21    Wayzata      
  12    12  Vince Puzak, 12     16:25    Minneapolis Southwest  
  13    13  Cal Lawton, 11     16:26    Eden Prairie      
  14    14  Peter Knoll, 12     16:28    Edina      
  15    15  Thomas Heegaard, 12     16:29    Hopkins      
  16    16  Ryan Stewart, 12     16:30    Eden Prairie      
  17    17  Robert Rudin, 12     16:34    Wayzata      
  18    18  Austin Knowlton, 12     16:40    Minneapolis Southwest   
  19    19  Henry Zurn, 12     16:40    Eden Prairie      
  20    20  Will Jones, 12     16:40    Hopkins      
  21    21  Owen Hoeft, 9     16:44    Hopkins      
  22    22  Augustine Metzdorff, 12    16:45    Minneapolis Southwest  
  23    23  Kyle Staunton, 12     16:47    Edina      
  24    24  Jack Henschel, 9     16:49    Hopkins      
  25    25  Jon Delaney, 11     16:51    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
  26    26  Nathan Comer, 11     16:51    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
  27    27  Jonathan Shirley, 9     16:52    Edina      
  28    28  Jake Pettit, 10     16:53    Eden Prairie      
  29    29  Manny Santana, 12     16:54    Wayzata      
  30    30  Cullin Thiss, 12     16:57    Minnetonka      
  31    31  Nate Janssen, 12     16:57    Minnetonka      
  32    32  Maxwell Kuzara, 12     16:59    Minnetonka      
  33    33  Andrew McGillivary, 12     16:59    Minneapolis Southwest  
  34    34  Ben Kaufman, 10     17:01    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
  35    35  Martin Donovan, 9     17:05    Minneapolis Washburn  
  36    36  Andy Renier, 11     17:07    Benilde-St Margaret's  
  37    37  Scott Kvidera, 11     17:07    Minnetonka      
  38    38  Nick Sokolowski, 11     17:07    St Louis Park      
  39    39  Luke Lumbar, 11     17:15    Edina      
  40    40  Andrew Jewell, 11     17:18    St Louis Park      
  41    41  Jacob Young, 11     17:20    Eden Prairie      
  42    42  Sean Hames, 10     17:23    Eden Prairie      
  43    43  Garrett Williams, 9     17:23    Robbinsdale Cooper    
  44    44  Louis Wohletz, 12     17:26    DeLaSalle      
  45    45  Joel Thayer, 12     17:26    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
  46    46  Sam Friesen, 12     17:28    Minnetonka      
  47    47  Michael Gaines, 11     17:28    Minneapolis Southwest  
  48    48  Kyle Goldman, 10     17:29    Robbinsdale Cooper    
  49    49  Casey Halbmaier, 12     17:35    Minnetonka      
  50    50  Thomas Bye, 12     17:35    Eden Prairie      
  51    51  Logan Athmann, 11     17:38    Hopkins      
  52    52  Jay Biwer, 11     17:42    Benilde-St Margaret's  
  53    53  Connor White, 10     17:44    Minneapolis Washburn  
  54    54  Eric Holm, 12     17:47    Minneapolis Southwest  
  55    55  Chris Covert, 10     17:47    Minneapolis Washburn  
  56    56  Alec Black, 12     17:50    Benilde-St Margaret's  
  57    57  Alex Streitz, 10     17:50    Minneapolis Washburn  
  58    58  Andrew Sell, 9     17:52    Minneapolis Washburn  
  59    59  Liam Schmelzle, 10     17:56    St Louis Park      
  60    60  Justin Brecheisen, 10     17:57    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
  61    61  Matt Racchini, 12     17:57    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   62    62  Tim Hill, 10     17:57    Robbinsdale Armstrong  

   63    63  Alec Ausland, 12     17:59    Minneapolis South     
   64    64  Jimmy Sebold, 11     17:59    Minnetonka      
   65    65  Nick Sallen, 12     18:05    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   66    66  Raleigh Gleason, 12     18:06    Minneapolis South     
   67    xx  Joseph Clifton, 11     18:07    Minneapolis Henry     
   68    67  Elliot Slade, 11     18:09    St Louis Park      
   69    68  Dane Johnson, 12     18:11    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   70    69  Ben Neubecker, 12     18:12    Minneapolis South     
   71    70  Kyle Sweeney, 9     18:17    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   72    71  Andrew Clausen, 12     18:17    Minneapolis South     
   73    72  Sam Nelson, 11     18:22    Minneapolis South     
   74    73  Nick Pemberton, 11     18:25    DeLaSalle      
   75    74  Henry Jackson, 10     18:33    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   76    75  Conor Garrity, 12     18:33    Minneapolis South     
   77    76  Jack Munkeby, 12     18:34    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   78    77  Jordan Daniel, 12     18:35    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   79    78  Thanasi Pantazides, 10     18:42    St Louis Park      
   80    79  Sam Kessler, 10     18:45    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   81    80  Jacob Patterson, 10     18:47    Minneapolis South     
   82    81  Dan Lenington, 10     18:53    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   83    82  Alec Voigt, 12     19:10    Minneapolis Washburn  
   84    xx  Andrew Clifton, 9     19:11    Minneapolis Henry     
   85    83  Jack Lynch, 8     19:14    St Louis Park      
   86    84  Ben Suek, 11     19:31    DeLaSalle      
   87    85  Connor Worst, 12     19:51    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   88    86  Ryan Schow, 10     20:00    Minneapolis Washburn  
   89    87  Noah Buchl, 11     20:06    DeLaSalle      
   90    88  Jalen Wilson, 12     20:08    DeLaSalle      
   91    89  Malik Bowker-Hassan, 10    20:16    DeLaSalle      
   92    xx  Cole Kamrath, 10     20:34    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   93    xx  Charlie Pratt, 8     20:40    Minneapolis Edison    
   94    90  Alex Richards, 11     20:51    DeLaSalle      
   95    91  Jacob Pokorny, 11     20:58    St Louis Park      
   96    xx  Marcus Lynn, 10     21:18    Minneapolis Edison    
   97    xx  Teagan Brogdon, 9     21:58    Minneapolis Henry     
   98    xx  Rocket Flavahan, 7     25:27    Minneapolis Edison    
   99    xx  Nick Kester, 9     26:20    Minneapolis Henry   
 
Wayzata Splits & Intermediate Places 
Connor Olson  15:33  (3:14, 3:20, 2:54, 3:11, 2:54) 
  5th,  3rd, 2nd, 2nd, 2nd  
Josh Nielsen  15:52  (3:14, 3:20, 2:58, 3:23, 2:57) 
  4th,  4th, 4th, 4th, 4th 
Ian Eklin  16:20  (3:20, 3:25, 3:06, 3:27, 3:02) 
  41st, 17th, 14th, 13th, 9th  
Adam Brandt  16:21  (3:20, 3:25, 3:06, 3:27, 3:03) 
  43rd, 18th, 15th, 14th, 10th  
Connor Eastman  16:21  (3:21, 3:25, 3:04, 3:26, 3:05) 
  45th, 20th, 12th,  11th, 11th  
Robert Rudin  16:34  (3:22, 3:32, 3:17, 3:19, 3:04) 
  53rd, 31st,  25th,  19th, 17th  
Manny Santana  16:54  (3:20, 3:26, 3:22, 3:28, 3:18) 
  42nd, 19th, 20th, 23rd, 29th  
 
Intermediate Team Scores:  
 1K 2K 3K 4K 5K 
Wayz 135 61 47 44 36 
Edina   85 69 62 57 52 
Hopk   48 63 60 63 63 
SW   83 83 89 83 93 
Eden Pr   66 67 88 102 117 


